MiniGlobe, Pendant-Mount **Dummy Camera**



The Power to See Your Business**

DESCRIPTION

The Pendant-Mounted MiniGlobe is an integrated solution indoor housing. Like all Wren products, it is designed for quick and simple installation and servicing.

SUGGESTED INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT

- Phillips-head screwdriver
- I/8" hex key (included with product).

COMPONENT LIST [Figure 1]

- A. Vertical Tubing (3/4" EMT or 1/2" PVC) (not included)
- B. Shroud
- C. O-Ring, Rubber
- D. Housing
- E. Collar Bracket
- F. Set Screw

WARNINGS AND SAFEGUARDS

Prior to installation and use of this product, please observe the following warnings:

- I. Installation and servicing should be done by qualified personnel, and all work done should conform to local codes.
- 2. Using replacement parts or accessories other than Wren may invalidate the warranty.
- 3. Make sure that the installation method is capable of supporting three (3) times the weight of the housing and enclosed contents.

PREPARATION

- 1. Carefully unpack box and verify that all components listed are included [Figure 1].
- 2. Install appropriate length of Vertical Tubing ($\frac{3}{4}$ " EMT or $\frac{1}{2}$ " PVC) in the desired location.

INSTALLATION

- 1. Place upper housing shroud onto the Vertical Tubing (EMT or PVC), and roll the Rubber O-Ring onto the Vertical Tubing far enough to hold the Shroud above the bottom.
- 2. Slide the collar of the Housing Assembly onto the Vertical Tubing and secure it into place by tightening the Set Screw in the Collar Bracket with the provided 1/8" Hex Key. Do not over-tighten the Set Screw to the point where it deforms the Vertical Tubing.
- 3. Lower the Shroud on to the Housing Assembly.
- Environment: Indoor

PROPERTY OF WREN

Page I of 2

7L325 REV-A 4-20-2009

124 WREN PARKWAY • JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65109 • TOLL FREE (800) 881-2249 • FAX (877) 893-2317

www.wrensolutions.com

INDOOR PENDANT HOUSINGS:







All products are subject to the current version of Wren Terms and Conditions

WREN LIMITED MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY

Unless otherwise noted, all products are covered by Wren's Standard Limited Manufacturer's Warranty as set forth in the current version of Wren's Terms and Conditions. For a copy of the Terms and Conditions please use the contact information below.

RETURNS

In order to return parts to the factory for repair or credit, please call the factory at (800) 881-2249 or (573) 893-2249 to obtain a Return Authorization (RA) number. All returns are subject to Wren's RA Policy. Goods returned for credit should be in their original condition—new and unused. Merchandise may be returned by the Customer for credit within 30 calendar days from the invoice date. Products may not be returned more than 31 calendar days from the invoice date. Custom, special order and OEM products may not be returned.

Wren®, the Wren logo, The Power to See Your Business, Wren IP Solutions, No Tools Required and Solution Set Series are trademarks of Wren. The trademarks that are followed by ® are registered trademarks in the U.S. All other trademarks and/or registered trademarks mentioned herein are properties of their respective owners and are used for reference purposes only. The use of these trademarks does not indicate any affiliation with or sponsorship of or by Wren. ©2006 Wren. All rights reserved.

124 WREN PARKWAY • JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65109 • TOLL FREE (800) 881-2249 • FAX (877) 893-2317

www.wrensolutions.com